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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Results Qualifying

Aci Historic Racing Weekend, 24 -25 - 26  Ottobre 2025

Class Rel.TeamDriver Entrant Car Time LapsGapNo. Nat

1     1'21.61999  6Dallara GP2/11R&B Research and Wealth ManagementR&B Research and Wealth ManageFLÖRSCH Sophia FPGER

2     1'21.718        0.09932  7Dallara GP2/11MM International MotorsportMM International MotorsportCOLOMBO Simone        0.099FPITA

3     1'23.692        2.07311  5Dallara World Series V8HS EngineeringHS EngineeringO'CONNELL Paul        1.974FORMUIRL

4     1'24.046        2.42727  7Dallara GP2/11Scuderia PalladioScuderia PalladioGHIOTTO Marco        0.354FPITA

5     1'26.644        5.02544  4Dallara GP2/11Scuderia PalladioScuderia PalladioZELTNER Thomas        2.598FPSUI

6     1'28.625        7.00656  8Dallara World Series V8AM Sport SystemMinelli MarcoMINELLI Marco        1.981FORMUITA

7     1'28.871        7.25217  10Dallara GP2/11Scuderia PalladioScuderia PalladioGLASER Stephan        0.246FORMUSUI

8     1'33.184       11.56515  4Dallara World Series V8Hasler MotorsportHasler MotorsportHASLER Andreas        4.313FORMUAUT

9     1'35.189       13.57093  7Dallara GP2/05R&B Research and Wealth ManagementR&B Research and Wealth ManageRUPPRECHTER Roland        2.005FORMUAUT

10     1'55.439       33.82055  4Dallara GP2/11Team Top SpeedTeam Top SpeedZECH Erich       20.250FORMUGER

11 30  0Dallara GP2/05H&A RacingH&A RacingJORDAN Wolfgang FORMUGER

12 66  0Dallara GP2/08Fiedler RacingFiedler RacingFIEDLER Andreas FORMUGER

13 96  0Dallara GP2/11Team Top SpeedTeam Top SpeedMILLER Stephan FORMUAUT

14 135  0Lola F3000 T96 50Walter Colacino RacingWalter Colacino RacingTINE Giulio SUPERITA

15 136  0Lola F3000 T96 50Walter Colacino RacingWalter Colacino RacingCOLACINO Walter SUPERITA

Race Director : Fabrizio Fondacci

24/10/2025 16:5516:24
EndStart  
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Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Results Qualifying

Aci Historic Racing Weekend, 24 -25 - 26  Ottobre 2025

Penalty and Infringment

EntrantNo. TeamNat Gap AvgTimeCar Local Time

Fastest Laps Sequence

O'CONNELL11 IRL Dallara World Series V8HS Engineering     1'24.417  180,22016:28'28.802P.

COLOMBO32 ITA Dallara GP2/11MM International Motorsport     1'23.961 -0.456  181,19816:28'51.711S.

FLÖRSCH99 GER Dallara GP2/11R&B Research and Wealth Management     1'22.767 -1.194  183,81216:28'53.097S.

COLOMBO32 ITA Dallara GP2/11MM International Motorsport     1'22.445 -0.322  184,53016:31'51.745S.

FLÖRSCH99 GER Dallara GP2/11R&B Research and Wealth Management     1'21.934 -0.511  185,68116:31'53.311S.

FLÖRSCH99 GER Dallara GP2/11R&B Research and Wealth Management     1'21.619 -0.315  186,39816:34'50.911S.

Race Director : Fabrizio Fondacci

24/10/2025 16:5516:24
EndStart  

 



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Ideal Times Qualifying

Aci Historic Racing Weekend, 24 -25 - 26  Ottobre 2025

Driver

Best Lap Diff.Pos.

Seg. 3

Diff. 3

Seg. 2

Diff. 2

Ideal TimeCar Seg. 1

Diff. 1

No. Seg. 4

Diff. 4

 
Dallara GP2/11       21.568       19.116       22.718       17.831991 FLÖRSCH S. (GER)

+       0.3861    1'21.619
    1'21.233

+0.386   

 
Dallara GP2/11       21.834       19.339       22.447       18.002322 COLOMBO S. (ITA)

+       0.0962    1'21.718
    1'21.622

  +0.096

+0.163
Dallara World Series V8       22.331       19.655       22.907       18.582113 O'CONNELL P. (IRL)

+       0.2173    1'23.692
    1'23.475

  +0.054

 
Dallara GP2/11       22.418       19.791       22.823       18.572274 GHIOTTO M. (ITA)

+       0.4424    1'24.046
    1'23.604

+0.064 +0.210+0.168

 
Dallara GP2/11       22.998       20.210       23.523       19.307445 ZELTNER T. (SUI)

+       0.6065    1'26.644
    1'26.038

 +0.606 

 
Dallara World Series V8       23.669       20.350       24.697       19.714566 MINELLI M. (ITA)

+       0.1956    1'28.625
    1'28.430

  +0.195

 
Dallara GP2/11       23.705       20.350       24.408       20.172177 GLASER S. (SUI)

+       0.2367    1'28.871
    1'28.635

+0.177 +0.059 

 
Dallara World Series V8       25.237       21.765       25.362       20.820158 HASLER A. (AUT)

8    1'33.184
    1'33.184

   

 
Dallara GP2/05       25.426       21.760       26.272       21.642939 RUPPRECHTER R. (AUT

+       0.0899    1'35.189
    1'35.100

  +0.089

+2.892
Dallara GP2/11       31.110       24.684       31.004       24.8885510 ZECH E. (GER)

+       3.75310    1'55.439
    1'51.686

+0.852  +0.009

Dallara GP2/0530 JORDAN W. (GER)

Dallara GP2/0866 FIEDLER A. (GER)

Dallara GP2/1196 MILLER S. (AUT)

Lola F3000 T96 50135 TINE G. (ITA)

Lola F3000 T96 50136 COLACINO W. (ITA)

1'20.962      21.568       19.116Overall Ideal Time       22.447       17.831

24/10/2025



Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 mBoss GP - Analysis Qualifying

Aci Historic Racing Weekend, 24 -25 - 26  Ottobre 2025

11 P. O'CONNELL (1'23.692)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:25'07.158

 1       25.064       20.180     1'57.227      48.401       23.582 P 247,7 16:27'04.385

 2       23.332       18.682     1'24.417      22.748       19.655 254,7 16:28'28.802

 3       23.025       18.685     1'23.844      22.331       19.803 256,5 16:29'52.646

 4       22.907       18.582     1'23.692      22.385       19.818 255,3 16:31'16.338

 5       23.071       18.666     1'23.810      22.361       19.712 254,7 16:32'40.148

15 A. HASLER (1'33.184)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:39'27.201

 1       25.683       21.515     2'12.013    1'01.055       23.760 P 247,1 16:41'39.214

 2       25.739       21.159     1'35.423      25.866       22.659 246,6 16:43'14.637

 3       30.755       27.178     1'47.846      26.943       22.970 204,5 16:45'02.483

 4       25.362       20.820     1'33.184      25.237       21.765 247,7 16:46'35.667

17 S. GLASER (1'28.871)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:38'30.889

 1       29.512       22.670     2'05.492      47.744       25.566 P 244,9 16:40'36.381

 2       26.066       21.784     1'35.049      25.869       21.330 257,1 16:42'11.430

 3       27.677       22.380     2'13.271      59.010       24.204 223,6 16:44'24.701

 4       25.661       22.178     1'38.174      27.292       23.043 257,8 16:46'02.875

 5       25.118       20.488     1'31.663      25.277       20.780 256,5 16:47'34.538

 6       25.201       20.274     1'31.413      25.402       20.536 257,8 16:49'05.951

 7       24.553       20.172     1'29.290      23.957       20.608 261,5 16:50'35.241

 8       24.409       20.495     1'29.737      24.227       20.606 260,2 16:52'04.978

 9       24.408       20.420     1'29.602      24.352       20.422 258,4 16:53'34.580

 10       24.585       20.231     1'28.871      23.705       20.350 258,4 16:55'03.451

27 M. GHIOTTO (1'24.046)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:25'35.531

 1       26.526       21.500     1'56.865      45.449       23.390 P 258,4 16:27'32.396

 2       23.337       19.277     1'25.739      22.968       20.157 258,4 16:28'58.135

 3       25.754       19.706     1'34.509      24.292       24.757 259,0 16:30'32.644

 4       22.887       18.782     1'24.046      22.586       19.791 259,0 16:31'56.690

 5       26.597       19.453     1'36.699      25.456       25.193 256,5 16:33'33.389

 6       22.823       18.995     1'24.356      22.740       19.798 259,6 16:34'57.745

 7       23.318       18.572     1'24.214      22.418       19.906 261,5 16:36'21.959

30 W. JORDAN

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:39'23.561

32 S. COLOMBO (1'21.718)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:25'29.932

 1       31.087       19.733     1'57.818      44.366       22.632 P 206,5 16:27'27.750

 2       23.112       18.358     1'23.961      22.343       20.148 259,0 16:28'51.711

 3       25.748       19.470     1'37.589      28.530       23.841 252,3 16:30'29.300

 4       22.682       18.235     1'22.445      21.911       19.617 260,2 16:31'51.745

 5       25.926       19.121     1'39.719      28.869       25.803 249,4 16:33'31.464

 6       22.601       18.606     1'22.493      21.834       19.452 262,8 16:34'53.957

 7       22.447       18.002     1'21.718      21.930       19.339 261,5 16:36'15.675

44 T. ZELTNER (1'26.644)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:25'24.065

 1       27.205       20.786     1'55.807      44.119       23.697 P 226,4 16:27'19.872

 2       23.570       19.307     1'26.820      23.515       20.428 257,8 16:28'46.692

 3       23.951       19.585     1'27.964      24.074       20.354 256,5 16:30'14.656

 4       23.523       19.913     1'26.644      22.998       20.210 255,9 16:31'41.300

55 E. ZECH (1'55.439)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:37'59.531

 1       31.548       26.132     2'14.064      47.553       28.831 P 235,8 16:40'13.595

 2       32.267       26.784     1'56.989      31.246       26.692 228,8 16:42'10.584

 3       31.218       26.788     1'56.926      32.822       26.098 244,9 16:44'07.510

 4       31.856       24.888     1'55.439      31.119       27.576 242,7 16:46'02.949

56 M. MINELLI (1'28.625)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:37'17.796

 1       32.824       23.636     2'14.553      50.100       27.993 P 238,4 16:39'32.349

 2       25.758       20.284     1'32.523      25.085       21.396 247,7 16:41'04.872

 3       32.008       25.388     1'51.617      28.534       25.687 230,8 16:42'56.489

 4       36.030       25.674     2'02.424      32.305       28.415 206,9 16:44'58.913

 5       25.555       20.280     1'32.455      25.222       21.398 251,2 16:46'31.368

 6       25.288       20.072     1'30.136      24.193       20.583 251,2 16:48'01.504

 7       25.032       19.960     1'29.165      23.669       20.504 252,3 16:49'30.669

 8       24.697       19.714     1'28.625      23.864       20.350 252,3 16:50'59.294

93 R. RUPPRECHTER (1'35.189)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:38'39.472

 1       31.146       25.337     2'15.621      51.780       27.358 P 249,4 16:40'55.093

 2       28.854       23.555     1'44.703      28.623       23.671 252,3 16:42'39.796

 3       27.740       23.046     1'43.555      29.494       23.275 253,5 16:44'23.351

 4       27.388       22.564     1'42.348      27.564       24.832 255,3 16:46'05.699

 5       26.717       22.508     1'39.006      27.224       22.557 254,1 16:47'44.705

 6       26.343       21.788     1'35.447      25.426       21.890 251,2 16:49'20.152

 7       26.272       21.642     1'35.189      25.515       21.760 255,9 16:50'55.341

99 S. FLÖRSCH (1'21.619)

Local Timekm/hLap TimeLap Seg.3  Seg.4Seg.2  Seg.1    

 16:25'36.559

 1       26.070       20.424     1'53.771      45.023       22.254 P 257,1 16:27'30.330

 2       23.125       18.093     1'22.767      22.042       19.507 261,5 16:28'53.097

 3       25.921       19.094     1'38.280      30.680       22.585 252,3 16:30'31.377

 4       22.718       18.004     1'21.934      21.894       19.318 260,9 16:31'53.311

 5       24.983       18.420     1'35.981      26.411       26.167 259,6 16:33'29.292

 6       23.104       17.831     1'21.619      21.568       19.116 262,1 16:34'50.911

P = Pits In/Out  -  C = Lap Time Cancelled24/10/2025



Boss GP - Sector and Speeds Qualifying Misano Circuit Sic 58 4.226 m

Aci Historic Racing Weekend, 24 -25 - 26  Ottobre 2025

BEST LAP

    1'21.6191 FLÖRSCH Sophia Dallara GP2/1199
    1'21.7182 COLOMBO Simone Dallara GP2/1132
    1'23.6923 O'CONNELL Paul Dallara World Series V811
    1'24.0464 GHIOTTO Marco Dallara GP2/1127
    1'26.6445 ZELTNER Thomas Dallara GP2/1144
    1'28.6256 MINELLI Marco Dallara World Series V856
    1'28.8717 GLASER Stephan Dallara GP2/1117
    1'33.1848 HASLER Andreas Dallara World Series V815
    1'35.1899 RUPPRECHTER Roland Dallara GP2/0593
    1'55.43910 ZECH Erich Dallara GP2/1155

11 JORDAN Wolfgang Dallara GP2/0530
12 FIEDLER Andreas Dallara GP2/0866
13 MILLER Stephan Dallara GP2/1196
14 TINE Giulio Lola F3000 T96 50135
15 COLACINO Walter Lola F3000 T96 50136

SPEED

Dallara GP2/11 262,8COLOMBO Simone 1 32
Dallara GP2/11 262,1FLÖRSCH Sophia 2 99
Dallara GP2/11 261,5GLASER Stephan 3 17
Dallara GP2/11 261,5GHIOTTO Marco 4 27
Dallara GP2/11 257,8ZELTNER Thomas 5 44
Dallara World Series V8 256,5O'CONNELL Paul 6 11
Dallara GP2/05 255,9RUPPRECHTER Roland 7 93
Dallara World Series V8 252,3MINELLI Marco 8 56
Dallara World Series V8 247,7HASLER Andreas 9 15
Dallara GP2/11 244,9ZECH Erich 10 55

SEG. 1

      21.568FLÖRSCH Sophia1 99

      21.834COLOMBO Simone2 32

      22.331O'CONNELL Paul3 11

      22.418GHIOTTO Marco4 27

      22.998ZELTNER Thomas5 44

      23.669MINELLI Marco6 56

      23.705GLASER Stephan7 17

      25.237HASLER Andreas8 15

      25.426RUPPRECHTER Roland9 93

      31.110ZECH Erich10 55

SEG. 2

      19.116FLÖRSCH Sophia1 99

      19.339COLOMBO Simone2 32

      19.655O'CONNELL Paul3 11

      19.791GHIOTTO Marco4 27

      20.210ZELTNER Thomas5 44

      20.350MINELLI Marco6 56

      20.350GLASER Stephan7 17

      21.760RUPPRECHTER Roland8 93

      21.765HASLER Andreas9 15

      24.684ZECH Erich10 55

SEG. 3

      22.447COLOMBO Simone1 32

      22.718FLÖRSCH Sophia2 99

      22.823GHIOTTO Marco3 27

      22.907O'CONNELL Paul4 11

      23.523ZELTNER Thomas5 44

      24.408GLASER Stephan6 17

      24.697MINELLI Marco7 56

      25.362HASLER Andreas8 15

      26.272RUPPRECHTER Roland9 93

      31.004ZECH Erich10 55

SEG. 4

      17.831FLÖRSCH Sophia1 99

      18.002COLOMBO Simone2 32

      18.572GHIOTTO Marco3 27

      18.582O'CONNELL Paul4 11

      19.307ZELTNER Thomas5 44

      19.714MINELLI Marco6 56

      20.172GLASER Stephan7 17

      20.820HASLER Andreas8 15

      21.642RUPPRECHTER Roland9 93

      24.888ZECH Erich10 55

24/10/2025


